## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4127461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
B & B MOLDERS, LLC	10/25/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	B & B ACQUISITION, LLC	
Street Address:	58471 FIR ROAD	
City:	MISHAWAKA	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46544	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D547173
Application Number:	29576907
Patent Number:	D539229
Patent Number:	D695387
Patent Number:	D722377
Application Number:	29515247
Application Number:	29532071
Patent Number:	D750954
Patent Number:	D753998
Patent Number:	D755349
Patent Number:	D757218
Patent Number:	D764638
Patent Number:	D765046

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: kgaliotti@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN T. OLSON; HARNESS DICKEY & PIERCE PLC

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE

PATENT

504080793 REEL: 040215 FRAME: 0271

	SUITE 200 TROY, MICHIGAN 48098	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4623BB-500000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN T. OLSON	
SIGNATURE:	/STEPHEN T. OLSON/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Patent\_Assignment\_BB#page1.tif source=Patent\_Assignment\_BB#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040215 FRAME: 0272

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT (United States)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, **B & B MOLDERS**, LLC, 58471 Fir Road, Mishawaka, Indiana 46544 ("ASSIGNOR")

hereby confirms any prior assignment to

ASSIGNEE, B & B ACQUISITION, LLC, 58471 Fir Road, Mishawaka, Indiana 46544 ("ASSIGNEE")

and to the extent that ASSIGNOR has not already done so, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its successors in interest ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to each patent reference identified on attached Schedule A, as well as to any Renewals, Extensions, Reissues or Reexaminations resulting from or claiming priority to any of the foregoing, including any Divisions, Continuations or Continuations-in-Part, of such applications and all Letters Patents resulting from any of the foregoing, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement.

B & B MOLDERS, LLC	
By: Lbuthurphey Signature	Date: 10/25/2016
Signature	
By: R. Britt Murphey	
Printed Name	
Title: President	

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment (U.S.)]

## SCHEDULE A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Title	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Clip for a Sliding	United States	29/263039	2006-07-14	D547173	2007-07-24
Door					
Air Vent	United States	29/576907	2016-09-08		
Electrical Conduit	United States	29/221975	2005-01-25	D539229	2007-03-27
Vent	United States	29/366120	2010-07-20	D695387	2013-12-10
Vent	United States	29/423519	2012-06-01	D722377	2015-02-10
Swivel Mounting	United States	29/515247	2015-01-21		
Bracket					
Molded Connection	United States	29/532071	2015-07-01		
Panel					
Snap Finger	United States	29/498135	2014-07-31	D750954	2016-03-08
Assembly					
Dust Cover	United States	29/498133	2014-07-31	D753998	2016-04-19
Check Valve	United States	29/498145	2014-07-31	D755349	2016-05-03
Assembly					
Check Valve Body	United States	29/498140	2014-07-31	D757218	2016-05-24
Molded Connection	United States	29/532069	2015-07-01	D764638	2016-08-23
Panel					
Connection	United States	29/522599	2015-04-01	D765046	2016-08-30
Enclosure					

PATENT REEL: 040215 FRAME: 0274

**RECORDED: 11/03/2016**